## **CRESCENT FINSTOCK LIMITED**

Corp. Off. 1st Floor, Kohinoor City Mall, Premier Road, Kurla Wes, Mumbai 400070 Tel No. 022-61887600, E mail: crescentfinstock@yahoo.com, Website: www.crescentfinstock.com CIN: L51100GJ1997PLC032464

08th April, 2024

To,

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62, G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 098

Sub.: Submission of Certificate Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

**Symbol: CRESCENT** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we submit herewith certificate received from M/s. Mayank Arora & Co., Practicing Company Secretaries for the year ended 31st March 2024.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Crescent Finstock Limited

Mehnuddin Khan

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No. A40156

Encl.: As above

## MAYANK ARORA & Co.

## **COMPANY SECRETARIES**

To,

## CRESCENT FINSTOCK LIMITED

A/12, Sneh Kunj CHS, Residential Plot No..374 Koparli Road, Near Ambaji Mandir, GIDC, Vapi GJ 396195

Sub: Certificate in terms of Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended on 31st March, 2024

Dear Sir,

I have examined all records, registers, files and other documents relating to Crescent Finstock Limited maintained by Link Intime India Private Limited, its Registrar and Share Transfer Agents, pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the company for the period from April 01, 2023 to March 31, 2024 for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and based on the information provided by the Company, I hereby certify that during the year ended on March 31, 2024:

No request relating to sub division, consolidation, renewal or endorsement of calls/allotment monies were received.

Thanking You,

For Mayank Arora & Co. **Company Secretaries** 

MAYANK Digitally signed by MAYANK ARORA ARORA Date: 2024.04.08
16:45:40 +05'30'

Mayank Arora **Partner** 

C.P. No.: 13609 M No.: F13078

PR No.: 679/2020

UDIN: F010378F000040751

Date: 05/04/2024 Place: Mumbai